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CONNECTOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE
ST Connector Fiber Optic

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-CM1 	 ST-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 3.0mm 	 44
B1-CM1-9 	 ST-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 0.9mm 	 44
B1-CS1 	 ST-Connector Single-mode, Boot 3.0mm 	 52
B1-CS1-9 	 ST-Connector Single-mode, Boot 0.9mm 	 52

SC Connector Fiber Optic

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-CM2 	 SC-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 3.0mm Simplex 	 52
B1-CM2-9 	 SC-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 0.9mm Simplex	 52
B1-CM2-D 	 SC-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 3.0mm Duplex 	 92
B1-CS2 	 SC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 3.0mm Simplex 	 56
B1-CS2-9 	 SC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 0.9mm Simplex 	 56
B1-CS2-D 	 SC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 3.0mm, Duplex 	 108
B1-CS2-A 	 SC/APC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 3.0mm Simplex 	 56

FC Connector Fiber Optic

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-CM3 	 FC-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 3.0mm 	 64
B1-CS3 	 FC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 3.0mm 	 76
B1-CS3-A 	 FC/APC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 3.0mm 	 88
B1-CS3-9 	 FC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 0.9mm 	 72

LC Connector Fiber Optic

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-CM4 	 LC-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 3.0mm Simplex 	 44
B1-CM4-D 	 LC-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 3.0mm, Duplex 	 76
B1-CM4-DOM3 	 LC-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 3.0mm, Duplex,OM3 	 92
B1-CM4-DOM4 	 LC-Connector Multi-mode, Boot 3.0mm, Duplex,OM4 	 108
B1-CS4 	 LC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 3.0mm Simplex 	 48
B1-CS4-D 	 LC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 3.0mm, Duplex 	 76                  	
B1-CS4-DAPC 	 LC/APC-Connector Single-mode, Boot 3.0mm, Duplex 	 124
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LC Adaptor Fiber Optic

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-AMLC-D 	 LC-Adaptor Multi-mode, Duplex Beige 	 28
B1-AMLC-D3 	 LC-Adaptor Multi-mode, Duplex Aqua, OM3 	 40
B1-AMLC-D4 	 LC-Adaptor Multi-mode, Duplex Ping, OM4 	 40
B1-ASLC-D 	 LC-Adaptor Single-mode, Duplex Blue 	 32
B1-ASLC 	 LC-Adaptor Single-mode Simplex Blue 	 24
B1-AMLC 	 LC-Adaptor Multi-mode Simplex Beige 	 20
B1-ASLC-D-A 	 LC/APC-Adaptor Single-mode Duplex Green 	 40              	
B1-ASLC-DS-A 	 LC/APC-Adaptor Single-mode Duplex Green-Shutter 	 80              	
B1-ASLC-S-A 	 LC/APC-Adaptor Single-mode Simplex Green 	 32 	
B1-AMLC-Q4 	 LC-Adaptor Multi-mode OM3, Aqua color 4 port 	 88 	
B1-ASLC-Q4 	 LC-Adaptor Single-mode, blue color 4 port 	 88 	

FC Adaptor Fiber Optic

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-ASFC-T 	 FC-Adaptor Single-mode Threaded (D-type) 	 32
B1-ASFC 	 FC-Adaptor Single-mode Squre 	 36
B1-ASFC-T-APC 	 FC/APC-Adaptor Single-mode Threaded (D-type) 	 36

SC Adaptor Fiber Optic

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-AMSC-D 	 SC-Adaptor Multi-mode, Duplex 	 24
B1-AMSC-D-OM3 	 SC-Adaptor Multi-mode, Duplex, OM3 	 28
B1-AMSC-D-OM4 	 SC-Adaptor Muti-mode, Duplex, OM4 	 28
B1-ASSC-D 	 SC-Adaptor Single-mode, Duplex 	 28
B1-AMSC 	 SC-Adaptor Multi-mode, Simplex 	 16
B1-ASSC 	 SC-Adaptor Single-mode, Simplex 	 16
B1-ASSCS-APC 	 SC/APC-Adaptor Single-mode, Simplex Green 	 16
B1-ASSCD-APC	 SC/APC-Adaptor Single-mode, Duplex Green 	 28

ST Adaptor Fiber Optic

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-AMST 	 ST-Adaptor Multi-mode 	 20
B1-ASST 	 ST-Adaptor Single-mode 	 24
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ADAPTOR FIBER OPTIC

B1-ASLC-S-A B1-ASLC-D-A B1-ASLC-DS-A

MPO Adaptor Fiber Optic

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-ASMPOA 	 MPO/APC Adapter Single-mode  	 Call
B1-ASMPOU 	 MPO/UPC Adapter Single-mode 	 Call
B1-AMMPO3 	 MPO-Adapter Adapter for Multi-mode (OM3)	  Call
B1-AMMPO4 	 MPO-Adapter Adapter for Multi-mode (OM4)	  Call

Male Female
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HYBRID-ADAPTOR FIBER OPTIC

ST-SC Hybrid Adaptors

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-AM-H-SCT 	 SC/ST Hybrid Adaptor Multi-mode, simplex, Polymer 	 60
B1-AS-H-SCT 	 SC/ST Hybrid Adaptor Single-mode, simplex, Polymer 	 64
B1-AM-H-SCT-S 	 SC/ST Hybrid Adaptor Multi-mode, simplex, Metal 	 60
B1-AS-H-SCT-S 	 SC/ST Hybrid Adaptor Single-mode, simplex, Metal 	 68

FC-ST Hybrid Adaptors

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-AM-H-FCT 	 FC/ST Hybrid Adaptor Multi-mode, simplex, Polymer 	 60
B1-AS-H-FCT 	 FC/ST Hybrid Adaptor Single-mode, simplex, Polymer 	 64
B1-AS-H-FCT-M 	 FC/ST Hybrid Adaptor Single-mode, simplex, Metal 	 68

SC-FC Hybrid Adaptors

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-AM-H-SCF 	 SC/FC Hybrid Adaptor Multi-mode, simplex, Polymer 	 60
B1-AS-H-SCF 	 SC/FC Hybrid Adaptor Single-mode, simplex, Polymer 	 68
B1-AS-H-SCF-M 	 SC/FC Hybrid Adaptor Multi-mode, simplex, Metal 	 64

SC-LC Hybrid Adaptors

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-AMS-H-LCSC 	 SC/LC Hybrid Adaptor MM/SM, simplex, Polymer 	 628
B1-AMS-H-LCSC-M 	 SC/LC Hybrid Adaptor MM/SM, simplex, Metal 	 496

FC-LC Hybrid Adaptors

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-AMS-H-LCFC 	 FC/LC Hybrid Adaptor MM/SM, simplex, Polymer 	 480
B1-AMS-H-LCFC-M 	 FC/LC Hybrid Adaptor MM/SM, simplex, Metal 	 496

SPECIAL HYBRIDE ADAPTOR
Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-AMS-H-MULC 	 MU/LC Hybrid Adaptor SM/MM, simplex, Polymer 	 call
B1-AMS-H-SCMU 	 SC/MU Hybrid Adaptor SM/MM, simplex, Polymer 	 call
B1-AMS-H-SMAST 	 SMA/ST Hybrid Adaptor SM/MM, simplex, Metal 	 call
B1-AMS-H-FDDIST 	 FDDI/ST Hybrid Adaptor MM, duplex, Polymer 	 call
B1-AMS-H-ESCONT 	 ESCON/ST Hybrid Adaptor MM, duplex, Polymer c	 all

FEMALE- MALE HYBRID ADAPTORS

Part Number Description List Price
B1-AMF-SCF-FCMS 	 SC(Female) to FC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-FCF-SCMS 	 FC(Female) to SC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-STF-FCMS 	 ST(Female) to FC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-FCF-STMS 	 FC(Female) to ST(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-STF-SCMS 	 ST(Female) to SC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-SCF-STMS 	 SC(Female) to ST(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-STF-SMAMM 	 ST(Female) to SMA(Male) Multi-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-LCF-SCMS 	 LC(Female) to SC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-FCF-FCMS 	 LC(Female) to FC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-MUF-SCMS 	 MU(Female) to SC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516
B1-AMF-SCF-LCMS 	 SC(Female) to LC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516 
B1-AMF-SCF-SCAMS 	 SC(Female) to SC/APC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516 
B1-AMF-FCF-SCAMS 	 FC(Female) to SC/APC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516 
B1-AMF-LCF-SCAMS 	 LC(Female) to SC/APC(Male) Single-mode Adaptor 	 516

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic
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ST-ST Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTSTPD020 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 180
5MSTSTPD030 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 192
5MSTSTPD050 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 216
5MSTSTPD100 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M	 276

ST-SC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTSCPD020 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 168
5MSTSCPD030 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 176
5MSTSCPD050 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 204
5MSTSCPD100 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 264

SC-SC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number Description		  List Price
5MSCSCPD020 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 156 
5MSCSCPD030 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 168 
5MSCSCPD050 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 192 
5MSCSCPD100 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 252

ST-FC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTFCPD020 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 168
5MSTFCPD030 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 180
5MSTFCPD050 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 208
5MSTFCPD100 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 264

SC-FC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSCFCPD020 	 SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 160
5MSCFCPD030 	 SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 172
5MSCFCPD050 	 SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 196
5MSCFCPD100 	 SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 256

FC-FC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MFCFCPD020 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 168
5MFCFCPD030 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 180
5MFCFCPD050 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 217
5MFCFCPD100 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 260

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Multi-mode 50/125um-OM2)

กรณีสั่งประกอบสาย patch cord ตามความยาวพิเศษ สามารถบวกราคาต่อเมตรที่ 20 บาท ชนิด Multimode 50/125um
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ST-MTRJ Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTMTPD020 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M	  292
5MSTMTPD030 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 308
5MSTMTPD050 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 312
5MSTMTPD100 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 472

SC-MTRJ Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSCMTPD020 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 304
5MSCMTPD030 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 312
5MSCMTPD050 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 324
5MSCMTPD100 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 476

LC-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number Description		  List Price
5MLCLCPD020 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 172
5MLCLCPD030 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 184
5MLCLCPD050 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 208
5MLCLCPD100 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 268

SC-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSCLCPD020 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 164
5MSCLCPD030 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 176
5MSCLCPD050 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 200
5MSCLCPD100 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 260

ST-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTLCPD020 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 172
5MSTLCPD030 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 184
5MSTLCPD050 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 212
5MSTLCPD100 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 272

FC-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode(OM2)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MFCLCPD020 	 FC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 168
5MFCLCPD030 	 FC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 180
5MFCLCPD050 	 FC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 208
5MFCLCPD100 	 FC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 264

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Multi-mode 50/125um-OM2)

กรณีสั่งประกอบสาย patch cord ตามความยาวพิเศษ สามารถบวกราคาต่อเมตรที่ 20 บาท ชนิด Multimode 50/125um
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ST-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM3)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTLCPD020-OM3 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 184
5MSTLCPD030-OM3 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 208
5MSTLCPD050-OM3 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 248
5MSTLCPD100-OM3 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 344

SC-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM3)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSCLCPD020-OM3 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 180
5MSCLCPD030-OM3 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 200
5MSCLCPD050-OM3 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 240
5MSCLCPD100-OM3 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 340

LC-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM3)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MLCLCPD020-OM3 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 188
5MLCLCPD030-OM3 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 208
5MLCLCPD050-OM3 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 248
5MLCLCPD100-OM3 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 348

ST-ST Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM3)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTSTPD020-OM3 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 192
5MSTSTPD030-OM3 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 208
5MSTSTPD050-OM3 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 248
5MSTSTPD100-OM3 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 348

ST-SC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM3)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTSCPD020-OM3 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 180
5MSTSCPD030-OM3 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 200
5MSTSCPD050-OM3 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 240
5MSTSCPD100-OM3 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 340

SC-SC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM3)

Part Number Description 	 List Price
5MSCSCPD020-OM3 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 172
5MSCSCPD030-OM3 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 196
5MSCSCPD050-OM3 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 232
5MSCSCPD100-OM3 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 332

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Multi-mode 50/125um, OM3)

กรณีสั่งประกอบสาย patch cord ตามความยาวพิเศษ สามารถบวกราคาต่อเมตรที่ 26 บาท  

ชนิด Multimode 50/125um(OM3)
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LC-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM4)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MLCLCPD020-OM4	  LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M(OM4) 	 208
5MLCLCPD030-OM4 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M(OM4) 	 228
5MLCLCPD050-OM4 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M(OM4) 	 288
5MLCLCPD100-OM4 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M(OM4) 	 428

SC-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM4)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSCLCPD020-OM4 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M(OM4) 	 192
5MSCLCPD030-OM4 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M(OM4) 	 220
5MSCLCPD050-OM4 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M(OM4) 	 276
5MSCLCPD100-OM4 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M(OM4) 	 416

ST-LC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM4)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTLCPD020-OM4 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M (OM4) 	 204
5MSTLCPD030-OM4 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M (OM4) 	 232
5MSTLCPD050-OM4 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M (OM4) 	 288
5MSTLCPD100-OM4 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M (OM4) 	 424

ST-ST Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM4)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTSTPD020-OM4 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M (OM4) 	 208
5MSTSTPD030-OM4 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M (OM4) 	 236
5MSTSTPD050-OM4 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M (OM4) 	 288
5MSTSTPD100-OM4 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M (OM4) 	 424

ST-SC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM4)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTSCPD020-OM4 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M (OM4) 	 196
5MSTSCPD030-OM4 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M (OM4) 	 224
5MSTSCPD050-OM4 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M (OM4) 	 276
5MSTSCPD100-OM4 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M (OM4) 	 416

SC-SC Duplex 50/125um Multi-mode (OM4)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSCSCPD020-OM4 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M (OM4) 	 188
5MSCSCPD030-OM4 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M (OM4) 	 216
5MSCSCPD050-OM4 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M (OM4) 	 272
5MSCSCPD100-OM4 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M (OM4) 	 412

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Multi-mode 50/125um, OM4)

กรณีสั่งประกอบสาย patch cord ตามความยาวพิเศษ สามารถบวกราคาต่อเมตรที่ 32 บาท  

ชนิด Multimode 50/125um(OM4)

สามารถสั่ง By Order ความยาวได้
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ST-ST Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MSTSTPD020 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 184
6MSTSTPD030 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 196
6MSTSTPD050 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 228
6MSTSTPD100 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 304

ST-SC Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MSTSCPD020 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 3	 172
6MSTSCPD030 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 188
6MSTSCPD050 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 220
6MSTSCPD100 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 300

SC-SC Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MSCSCPD020 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 168
6MSCSCPD030 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 180
6MSCSCPD050 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 212
6MSCSCPD100 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 292

ST-FC Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MSTFCPD020 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M	  176
6MSTFCPD030 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 192
6MSTFCPD050 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 220
6MSTFCPD100 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 300

SC-FC Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MSCFCPD020	  SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 168
6MSCFCPD030 	 SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 184
6MSCFCPD050	  SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 216
6MSCFCPD100	  SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 292

FC-FC Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number Description		  List Price
6MFCFCPD020 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 176
6MFCFCPD030 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 192
6MFCFCPD050 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 220
6MFCFCPD100 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 300

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Multi-mode 62.5/125um-OM1)

กรณีสั่งประกอบสาย patch cord ตามความยาวพิเศษ สามารถบวกราคาต่อเมตรที่ 20 บาท  

ชนิด Multimode 62.5/125um
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ST-MTRJ Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MSTMTPD020 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 296
6MSTMTPD030 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 316
6MSTMTPD050 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 448
6MSTMTPD100 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 556

SC-MTRJ Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description	  List Price
6MSCMTPD020 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 304
6MSCMTPD030 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 312
6MSCMTPD050 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 324
6MSCMTPD100 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 564

LC-LC Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MLCLCPD020 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M	  180
6MLCLCPD030 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 192
6MLCLCPD050 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 224
6MLCLCPD100 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 304

SC-LC Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MSCLCPD020 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 168
6MSCLCPD030 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 184
6MSCLCPD050 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 216
6MSCLCPD100 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 292

ST-LC Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MSTLCPD020	  ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 180
6MSTLCPD030 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 192
6MSTLCPD050 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 224
6MSTLCPD100 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 300

SMA-ST Duplex 62.5/125um Multi-mode(OM1)

Part Number	  Description 	 List Price
6MSMSTPD020 	 SMA-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 868
6MSMSTPD030 	 SMA-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 888
6MSMSTPD050 	 SMA-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 928
6MSMSTPD100 	 SMA-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 1,028

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Multi-mode 62.5/125um-OM1)

มีบริการประกอบสาย patch cord หัว SMA-905 ตามความยาวที่ลูกค้าต้องการ
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ST-ST Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSTSTPD020 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 172
9SSTSTPD030 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 184
9SSTSTPD050 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 200
9SSTSTPD100 	 ST-ST Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 252

ST-SC Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSTSCPD020 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 160
9SSTSCPD030 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 172
9SSTSCPD050 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 192
9SSTSCPD100 	 ST-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 244

SC-SC Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCSCPD020 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 152
9SSCSCPD030 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 160
9SSCSCPD050 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 180
9SSCSCPD100 	 SC-SC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 236

ST-MTRJ Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSTMTPD020 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 300
9SSTMTPD030 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 320
9SSTMTPD050 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 360
9SSTMTPD100 	 ST-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 452

ST-FC Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSTFCPD020 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 168
9SSTFCPD030 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 180
9SSTFCPD050 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 200
9SSTFCPD100 	 ST-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 252

SC-MTRJ Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description	  List Price
9SSCMTPD020 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 300
9SSCMTPD030 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 320
9SSCMTPD050 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 360
9SSCMTPD100 	 SC-MTRJ Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 556

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Single-mode 9/125um)

กรณีีสั่่�งประกอบสาย patch cord ตามความยาวพิิเศษ สามารถบวกราคาต่่อเมตรที่่� 16 บาท(Duplex), Simplex : 9 บาท
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LC-LC Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SLCLCPD020 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 168
9SLCLCPD030 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 176
9SLCLCPD050 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 196
9SLCLCPD100 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 248

ST-LC Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSTLCPD020 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 172
9SSTLCPD030 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 180
9SSTLCPD050 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 200
9SSTLCPD100 	 ST-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 252

SC-LC Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCLCPD020 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 160
9SSCLCPD030 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 172
9SSCLCPD050 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 188
9SSCLCPD100 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 240

FC-LC Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SFCLCPD020 	 FC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 172
9SFCLCPD030 	 FC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 176
9SFCLCPD050 	 FC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 200
9SFCLCPD100 	 FC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 252

SC-FC Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCFCPD020 	 SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 160
9SSCFCPD030 	 SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 172
9SSCFCPD050 	 SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 192
9SSCFCPD100 	 SC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 240

FC-FC Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SFCFCPD020 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 172
9SFCFCPD030 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 180
9SFCFCPD050 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 200
9SFCFCPD100 	 FC-FC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 252

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Single-mode 9/125um)
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Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Single-mode/Multi-mode)

Features :
- 	 30% shorter than normal connector
-	 Reduction of overall length from 58 mm
- 	 100% optically tested
-	 Factory terminated for superior performance
-	 Meets or exceeds industrial standards for return loss
-	 Segmented boot for bend strain relief
-	 Zipcord jacket with aramid yarn strength member
- 	 PC/UPC/APC connector polish available

Mini Boot for SC

บูช สั้นและสามารถโค้งงอได้ใน พื้นที่จ�ำกัด

SC/LC Flex Angle boot

Standard boot
Mini boot
Flex-Angle boot
90 Degree Boot
50 Degree Boot

Easy cable management :
The flex angle boot can perfectly dress the fibers. Installers 
and technicians can bend the boot to any angle desired after 
connector insertion for proper cable management

Internal wire design :
Bismon’s offers premium standard SC & LC Flex angle boot jumpers. The 
Flex-angle boot is designed to bend and maintain any angle or direction 
from straight to 90 degree. The boot is molded over a single stainless steel 
wire and can be easily positioned by hand. the internal wire holds the boot 
at the desired angle or direction.

บูชแบบบิดงอได้ ตามต้องการ ไม่คืนตัว เมื่องอแล้ว

สามารถสั่ง By order สายทั้งแบบ boot สั้น 

 และแบบ Flex Angle boot ตามความยาวที่ลูกค้าต้องการได้

LC(Angle boot)-LC(Angle boot) Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SLCLCPD030-AL 	 LC-LC(Angle boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 176
9SLCLCPD050-AL 	 LC-LC(Angle boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 196
9SLCLCPD100-AL 	 LC-LC(Angle boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 248

SC(Mini boot)-LC(Angle boot) Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCLCPD030-AL 	 SC(Mini)-LC(Angle boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 172
9SSCLCPD050-AL 	 SC(Mini)-LC(Angle boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 188
9SSCLCPD100-AL 	 SC(Mini)-LC(Angle boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 240

LC(Angle boot)-SC(Mini boot)SC(Mini boot)-SC(Mini boot)LC(Angle boot)-LC(Angle boot)SC(Mini boot)-LC(Angle boot)

SC(Mini boot)-SC(Mini boot) Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCSCPD030-AL 	 SC(Mini)-SC(Mini boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 160
9SSCSCPD050-AL 	 SC(Mini)-SC(Mini boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 180
9SSCSCPD100-AL 	 SC(Mini)-SC(Mini boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 236

SC(Mini boot)-LC(Angle boot) Duplex 50/125um(OM3) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCLCPD030-ALOM3 	 SC(Mini)-LC(Angle boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 172
9SSCLCPD050-ALOM3 	 SC(Mini)-LC(Angle boot) Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 188
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ST-MU Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSTMUPD020 	 ST-MU Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 call
9SSTMUPD030 	 ST-MU Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 call
9SSTMUPD050 	 ST-MU Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 call
9SSTMUPD100 	 ST-MU Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 call

FC-MU Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SFCMUPD020 	 FC-MU Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 call
9SFCMUPD030 	 FC-MU Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 call
9SFCMUPD050	 FC-MU Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 call
9SFCMUPD100 	 FC-MU Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 call

FC-D4 Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SFCD4PD020 	 FC-D4 Patch cord Fiber Simplex 2M 	 call
9SFCD4PD030 	 FC-D4 Patch cord Fiber Simplex 3M 	 call
9SFCD4PD050 	 FC-D4 Patch cord Fiber Simplex 5M 	 call
9SFCD4PD100 	 FC-D4 Patch cord Fiber Simplex 10M 	 call

FC-DIN Duplex 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SFCDIPD020 	 FC-DIN Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 call
9SFCDIPD030 	 FC-DIN Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 call
9SFCDIPD050 	 FC-DIN Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 call
9SFCDIPD100 	 FC-DIN Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 call

FC/APC-FC/APC 9/125um(G.652.D) Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SFCAFCAPD020 	 FC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 2M 	 176
9SFCAFCAPD030 	 FC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 184
9SFCAFCAPD050 	 FC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 204
9SFCAFCAPD100 	 FC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 256
9SFCAFCAPS030 	 FC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 3M 	 100
9SFCAFCAPS050 	 FC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 5M 	 108
9SFCAFCAPS100 	 FC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 10M 	 136

FC/UPC-FC/APC 9/125um(G.652.D) Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SFCFCAPD030 	 FC/UPC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 184
9SFCFCAPD050 	 FC/UPC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 208
9SFCFCAPD100 	 FC/UPC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 260
9SFCFCAPS030 	 FC/UPC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 3M 	 88
9SFCFCAPS050 	 FC/UPC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 5M 	 104
9SFCFCAPS100 	 FC/UPC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 10M 	 128

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Single-mode 9/125um)

กรณีสั่งประกอบสาย patch cord ตามความยาวพิเศษ สามารถบวกราคาต่อเมตรที่ 16 บาท(Duplex), Simplex : 9 บาท
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SC/APC-SC/APC 9/125um (G.652.D) Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCASCAPD030 	 SC/APC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 164
9SSCASCAPD050 	 SC/APC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 184
9SSCASCAPD100 	 SC/APC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 236
9SSCASCAPS030 	 SC/APC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 3M 	 88
9SSCASCAPS050 	 SC/APC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 5M 	 96
9SSCASCAPS100 	 SC/APC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 10M 	 120

SC/UPC-SC/APC 9/125um (G.652.D) Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCSCAPD030 	 SC/UPC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 164
9SSCSCAPD050 	 SC/UPC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 184
9SSCSCAPD100 	 SC/UPC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 236
9SSCSCAPS030 	 SC/UPC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 3M 	 88
9SSCSCAPS050 	 SC/UPC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 5M 	 96
9SSCSCAPS100 	 SC/UPC-SC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 10M 	 120

SC/APC-FC/APC 9/125um (G.652.D) Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCAFCAPD030 	 SC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 176
9SSCAFCAPD050 	 SC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 196
9SSCAFCAPD100 	 SC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 248
9SSCAFCAPS030 	 SC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 3M 	 92
9SSCAFCAPS050 	 SC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 5M 	 100
9SSCAFCAPS100 	 SC/APC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 10M 	 128

SC/UPC-FC/APC 9/125um (G.652.D) Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCFCAPD030 	 SC/PC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 172
9SSCFCAPD050 	 SC/PC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 196
9SSCFCAPD100 	 SC/PC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 248
9SSCFCAPS030 	 SC/PC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 3M 	 92
9SSCFCAPS050 	 SC/PC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 5M 	 100
9SSCFCAPS100 	 SC/PC-FC/APC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 10M 	 128

SC/APC-FC/UPC 9/125um (G.652.D) Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCAFCPD030 	 SC/APC-FC/UPC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M 	 172
9SSCAFCPD050 	 SC/APC-FC/UPC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M 	 196
9SSCAFCPD100 	 SC/APC-FC/UPC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 10M 	 248
9SSCAFCPS030 	 SC/APC-FC/UPC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 3M 	 92
9SSCAFCPS050 	 SC/APC-FC/UPC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 5M 	 100
9SSCAFCPS100 	 SC/APC-FC/UPC Patch cord Fiber Simplex 10M 	 128

LC/UPC-LC/APC Simplex 9/125um(G.652.D) Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SLCLCAPS020 	 LC/UPC-LC/APC Patch Fiber Simplex 2M 	 84
9SLCLCAPS030	 LC/UPC-LC/APC Patch Fiber Simplex 3M 	 88
9SLCLCAPS050	 LC/UPC-LC/APC Patch Fiber Simplex 5M 	 100
9SLCLCAPS100	 LC/UPC-LC/APC Patch Fiber Simplex 10M 	 128

Patch Cord Fiber Optic Cable (Single-mode 9/125um)
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ST Pigtail 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSTPP015 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:3.0mm, PVC 	 52
9SSTPP015-2 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:2.0mm, PVC 	 52
9SSTPP015-9 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:0.9mm, PVC 	 48

SC Pigtail 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SSCPP015 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:3.0mm, PVC	 52
9SSCPP015-2 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:2.0mm, PVC 	 52
9SSCPP015-9	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:0.9mm, PVC	 48
9SSCAP015 	 SC/APC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:3.0mm, PVC	  48

FC Pigtail 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SFCPP015 	 FC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:3.0mm, PVC 	 52
9SFCPP015-2 	 FC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:2.0mm, PVC	 52
9SFCPP015-9 	 FC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:0.9mm, PVC	 48
9SFCAP015 	 FC/APC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M OD:3.0mm, PVC 	 54

LC Pigtail 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
9SLCPP010-2 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.0M, OD:2.0mm, PVC 	 56
9SLCPP015 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:3.0mm, PVC 	 56
9SLCPP015-2 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:2.0mm, PVC	 56
9SLCPP015-9 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:0.9mm, PVC 	 52
9SLCAP015 	 LC/APC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M 	 60

ST Pigtail 50/125um(OM2) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTPP015 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M OD:3.0mm, PVC	 52
5MSTPP015-9 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M OD:0.9mm, PVC	 48

SC Pigtail 50/125um(OM2) Multi-mode

Part Number Description 	 List Price
5MSCPP015 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M OD:3.0mm, PVC	 52
5MSCPP015-9 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M OD:0.9mm, PVC	 48

LC Pigtail 50/125um(OM2) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MLCPP015 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M OD:3.0mm, PVC	 56
5MLCPP015-9 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M OD:0.9mm, PVC	 52

PIGTAIL FIBER OPTIC CABLE

SC/APC

FC/APC

LC/APC

สามารถสั่งสายชนิด

G.655, G.657A2 ได้

มาตรฐานสาย Single-mode ชนิด G.652.D

มาตรฐานสาย Single-mode ชนิด G.652.D

มาตรฐานสาย Single-mode ชนิด G.652.D

มาตรฐานสาย Single-mode ชนิด G.652.D
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ST Pigtail 50/125um (OM3) XG Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTPP015-OM3 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM3, XG(10GB) (3.0mm) 	 56
5MSTPP0159-OM3 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM3, XG(10GB) (0.9mm) 	 52

SC Pigtail 50/125um (OM3) XG Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSCPP015-OM3 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM3, XG(10GB) (3.0mm) 	 56
5MSCPP0159-OM3 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM3, XG(10GB) (0.9mm) 	 52

LC Pigtail 50/125um (OM3) XG Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MLCPP015-OM3 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM3, XG(10GB) (3.0mm) 	 60
5MLCPP0159-OM3 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM3, XG(10GB) (0.9mm) 	 56

LC Pigtail 50/125um (OM4) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MLCPP015-OM4 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM4, OD:3.0mm, PVC 	 72
5MLCPP0159-OM4 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM4, OD:0.9mm, PVC	 68

SC Pigtail 50/125um (OM4) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSCPP015-OM4 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM4, OD:3.0mm, PVC	 68
5MSCPP0159-OM4 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM4, OD:0.9mm, PVC	 60

ST Pigtail 50/125um (OM4) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
5MSTPP015-OM4 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM4, OD:3.0mm, PVC	 68
5MSTPP0159-OM4 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OM4, OD:0.9mm, PVC	 60

ST Pigtail 62.5/125um(OM1) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MSTPP015 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:3.0mm, PVC 	 56
6MSTPP015-2 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:2.0mm, PVC	 56
6MSTPP015-9 	 ST Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:0.9mm, PVC 	 52

SC Pigtail 62.5/125um(OM1) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	  List Price
6MSCPP015 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:3.0mm, PVC 	 56
6MSCPP015-2 	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:2.0mm, PVC 	 56
6MSCPP015-9	 SC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:0.9mm, PVC 	 52

LC Pigtail 62.5/125um(OM1) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
6MLCPP015	  LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:3.0mm, PVC  	 60
6MLCPP015-2 	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex 1.5M, OD:2.0mm, PVC 	 60
6MLCPP015-9	 LC Pigtail Fiber simplex1.5M, OD:0.9mm, PVC	 56

PIGTAIL FIBER OPTIC CABLE

OM3 (10GB)

OM3 (10GB)

OM3 (10GB) 
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OM5 SOLUTION FIBER OPTIC DATACENTER

Fiber optic Patch cord OM5
Products & Specification
BISMON’s offers lime green OM5 fiber series products. All our OM5 fiber cables 
are 100% tested to be high quality. Available in LC, SC, FC, ST, etc. Connectors and 
the cable length of OM5 fiber can be provided from less than 1 meters to more than 
100 meters. Well meet the needs for 400m transmission of 40G SWDM4 QSFP+ 
module and 100m transmission of 100G SWDM4 ASFP28 module, as well as the 
links on same rack.

OM5 Fiber for 40G/100G SWDM4 Cable
- Reduce fiber count for 40G/100G connection

- Longer-transmission distance

- Easy management & installation 

- 40G Ethernet distance:440M at 850nm,   

  100G Ethernet distance: 150M at 850nm

- 850-953nm wavelength/440m for 40G-SWDM4

LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125um (OM5) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 				    List Price
5MLCLCPD030-OM5 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M, OM5 				    Call
5MLCLCPD050-OM5 	 LC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M, OM5 				    Call

SC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125um (OM5) Multi-mode

Part Number 	 Description 				    List Price
5MSCLCPD030-OM5 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 3M, OM5 				    Call
5MSCLCPD050-OM5 	 SC-LC Patch cord Fiber Duplex 5M, OM5 				    Call

MPO-12 Core Multi-mode 50/125um (OM5)

Part Number 	 Description 			                  	List Price
5MMPMP121B-5 	 MPO(Female)-MPO (Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM5) Elite   	 1,800 บาท
                                                Trunk Cable (Lime Green) 1M  	
5MMPMP122B-5 	 MPO(Female)-MPO (Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM5) Elite	 2,068 บาท
                                                Trunk Cable (Lime Green) 2M 
5MMPMP123B-5 	 MPO(Female)-MPO (Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM5) Elite	 2,200 บาท 
                                                Trunk Cable (Lime Green) 3M 
5MMPMP125B-5 	 MPO(Female)-MPO (Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM5) Elite	 2,600 บาท
                                                Trunk Cable (Lime Green) 5M

Polarity:Type:B: Cross Pin
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MTO/MTP SOLUTION FIBER OPTIC DATACENTER

Features

- 100% Pre-terminated and tested in factory to ensure 

performance rapid configuration and network, reduce 

installations time. 

- Support 40GB and 100G network applications  Flam-

mabilly: LSZH, OFNR, OFNP available    

- Support up to 12F, 24F, 48F, 72F, 96F, 144F, custom-

ized prouducts are available

Application

- Connect with trunk cable on one end, with equipment 

port on the other end Connect with transfer module on 

one end, with equipment port on the other end

OM3

MPO-12 Core Patch cable Multi-mode 50/125um (OM3) 
10G/40G/100G links for high-density data center applications

Part Number 	 Description 	                               	 List Price
9SMPMP121A-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                     	 1,668 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 1M              
9SMPMP122A-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                     	 1,760 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 2M  
9SMPMP123A-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                     	 1,800 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 3M
9SMPMP125A-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                     	 1,936 บาท 
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 5M
9SMPMP1210A-3         MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                     	 2,256 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 10M 

9SMPMP121B-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 1,668 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 1M              
9SMPMP122B-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 1,760 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 2M  
9SMPMP123B-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 1,800 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 3M
9SMPMP125B-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 1,936 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 5M
9SMPMP1210B-3         MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 2,256 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 10M

9SMPMP121C-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:C, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 1,668 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 1M              
9SMPMP122C-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:C, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 1,760 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 2M  
9SMPMP123C-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:C, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 1,800 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 3M
9SMPMP125C-3           MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:C, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 1,936 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 5M
9SMPMP1210C-3         MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:C, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM3) 	                      	 2,256 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Aqua color) 10M
	

Male
Female

MTP/MPO Patch Cable
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MTO/MTP SOLUTION FIBER OPTIC DATACENTER

OM3
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MTO/MTP SOLUTION FIBER OPTIC DATACENTER

Features

- 100% Pre-terminated and tested in factory to ensure 

performance rapid configuration and network, reduce 

installations time. 

- Support 10GB, 40GB and 100G network applications    

Flammabilly: LSZH, OFNR, OFNP available    

- Support up to 12F, 24F, 48F, 72F, 96F, 144F,    

customized prouducts are available

Application

- Connect with trunk cable on one end, with equipment 

port on the other end Connect with transfer module on 

one end, with equipment port on the other end 

OM4

Male
Female

Standard type:

-Fiber Count: 8 Fibers,12 Fibers,24 Fibers,36 Fibers,48 Fibers,72 Fi  

  bers,96 Fibers,144 Fibers.

-Connector A: Female (Without Pins) UPC, Male (With Pins) UPC.

-Connector B: Female (Without Pins) UPC, Male (With Pins)  UPC.

-Polarity: Type A Straight Through, Type B Cross, Type C Cross Pair.

MPO-12 Core Patch cable Multi-mode 50/125um (OM4) 
10G/40G/100G links for high-density data center applications

Part Number 	 Description 	                               	 List Price
5MMPMP125A-4         MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 	                      	     2,108 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 5M              	
5MMPMP1210A-4        MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 	                     	     2,600 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 10M  
5MMPMP153A-4         MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 	                      	     3,136 บาท 
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 15M
5MMPMP1220A-4        MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 	                     	     3,588 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 20M

5MMPMP121B-4          MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 	                          	               Call 
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 1M              
5MMPMP122B-4          MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 	                                                Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 2M  
5MMPMP123B-4          MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 	                                               Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 3M
5MMPMP125B-4          MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 	                                               Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable Magenta color) 5M
5MMPMP1210B-4        MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 	                                               Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 10M

5MMPMP241A-4          MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 100GBase-SR10 	                Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 1M              
5MMPMP242A-4          MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 100GBase-SR10	                Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 2M  
5MMPMP243A-4          MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 100GBase-SR10 	                Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 3M
5MMPMP245A-4          MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 100GBase-SR10	                Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 5M
5MMPMP2410A-4        MPO(female)-MPO(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, MM 50/125um(OM4) 100GBase-SR10	                Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Magenta color) 10M
	

MTP/MPO Patch Cable
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MTO/MTP SOLUTION FIBER OPTIC DATACENTER

Features

- 100% Pre-terminated and tested in factory to ensure 

performance rapid configuration and network, reduce 

installations time. 

- Support 10GB, 40GB and 100G network applications    

Flammabilly: LSZH, OFNR, OFNP available    

- Support up to 12F, 24F, 48F, 72F, 96F, 144F,    

customized prouducts are available

Application

- Connect with trunk cable on one end, with equipment 

port on the other end Connect with transfer module on 

one end, with equipment port on the other end 

Single-mode-OS2

Standard type:

-Fiber Count: 8 Fibers,12 Fibers,24 Fibers,36 Fibers,48 Fibers,72 Fi  

  bers,96 Fibers,144 Fibers.

-Connector A: Female (Without Pins) UPC, Male (With Pins) UPC.

-Connector B: Female (Without Pins) UPC, Male (With Pins)  UPC.

-Polarity: Type A Straight Through, Type B Cross, Type C Cross Pair.

MPO- Patch cable Single-mode 9/125um (OS2)MPO- Patch cable Single-mode 9/125um (OS2)
100G PSM4 to PSM4/MPO-8 Cassettes/40G  PLR4 to PLR4 links for high-density data center applications

Part Number 	 Description 	                               	 List Price
9SMPAMPA125A-9     MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                      	    2,520 บาท 
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 5M              	
9SMPAMPA1210A-9   MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                     2,628 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 10M  
9SMPAMPA1215A-9   MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                     2,696 บาท 
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 15M
9SMPAMPA1220A-9    MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 12 Fibers Type:A, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                     2,736 บาท
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 20M

9SMPAMPA121B-9     MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                      	             Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 1M              	
9SMPAMPA122B-9     MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                              Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 2M  
9SMPAMPA123B-9      MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                             Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 3M
9SMPAMPA125B-9      MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 12 Fibers Type:B, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                             Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 5MM

9SMPAMPA241A-9     MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                      	             Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 1M              	
9SMPAMPA242A-9   MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                              Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 2M  
9SMPAMPA243A-9   MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                              Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 3M
9SMPAMPA245A-9    MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                              Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 5M
9SMPAMPA2410A-9   MPO/APC-MPO/APC(Female) 24 Fibers Type:A, PVC, SM 9/125um(OS2) 	                                              Call
                                       Elite Trunk Cable (Yellow color) 10M	

MPO/APC  Patch Cable MPO/UPC  Patch Cable

40G QSFP+ PLR4, 100G QSFP28 PSM4, 400G OSFP DR4/XDR4 and 400G QSFP-DD DR4/XDR4 optics direct connection and high-density data center applications.
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MTO/MTP SOLUTION FIBER OPTIC DATACENTER

MPO Cross way for patch cord

MPO Parallel for patch cord

ลักษณะการเรียงสีของสาย ชนิด MPO- ก่อนการสั่งซื้อทุกครั้ง ต้องตรวจสอบก่อน

สามารถสั่งสาย จำ�นวน Core ตั้งแต่ 12, 24,48 และ 72 Core

22

https://www.bismon.com/
https://www.bismon.com/
https://www.bismon.com/
http://nav.cx/6siHi8U
mailto:sale%40bismon.com?subject=


C O M M U N I C A T I O N S  P R O D U C T S

FIB
ER

 O
PTIC

 SO
LU

TIO
N

TEL: 0-2563-5000 | www.bismon.comBISMONe-mail: sale@bismon.com

MTO/MTP SOLUTION FIBER OPTIC DATACENTER

MPO/MTP HD SOLUTION
Overview

BISMON offer a wide range of MTP/MPO cable assemblies including 

Trunk cables. Harness cables, patch cords, loopback modules, Enclosures 

and cassettes. All theassemblies are fully compliant with IEC or Telcordia 

Standards. We also provide customized design such as fiber counts, cable 

types, jacket colors and lengths etc.

Applications

40GbE and 100GbE networks High speed transmission 

systems data center hight density connectivity connect-

ing SFPs and Switches

อุปกรณ์ที่เกี่ยวข้อง กับระบบสายแบบ MPO/MTP Solution ทั้งหมด
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MTO/MTP SOLUTION FIBER OPTIC DATACENTER

MPO/MTP HD SOLUTION

HD Enclosure
BISMON offers different type of MTP enclosures, customer 

can choose sliding drawer type or fixed type, material can be 

cold rolled stell or aluminum.

1 U up to 144 LC port

2U up to 288 LC ports

4U up to 384 LC ports

HD Cassettes
Together with different type of enclosures, we offer corre-

sponding high density cassettes for quick plug-n-play installa-

tion. Simply and quick.tion.Simply and quick.

Adapter Panel
For more flexible use of our enclosure, customer can choose different adapter panels. SC, 

LC, FC, ST, MPO/MTP, Simplex, Duplex, or Quad, you want it, we have it. Blue, Beige, 

Aqua, Violet, you choose it, we make it
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Fiber optic Armoured Patch cord

Fiber optic Armoured Patch cord

Description
Armoured patch cord is current popular patch cord. it can be laid in all kinds of environmental extremes. it is used without 
protection tube which saves space and is quite convenient for maintenance. The key advancetage is that it has the con-
struction including small stainless steel tube which pro

Classification 
Armored patch cord is assemblied by armoured cable and connectors. So 
we classified by armoured cable types and connector types.

Construction of indoor armoured cable: 

Armoured cable types: 
According to cables structure, there are single armoured and double armoured types.

 1. Tight buffer+2 stainless tube(crush/bend/rodent resistance) + 3 Kevlar (tensionX+ stainless braid (pre-
venting twisting) + outer jacket (PVC, LSZH, Teflon, silicone tube. etc.)
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Fiber optic Armoured Patch cord

Fiber optic Armoured Patch cord

 Simplex armoured cable  Simplex armoured patch cord

 Tube N fiber cable Tube N fiber patch cord

According to the fiber cores. It’s classified by simplex.  Tube N fiber., N tube N fiber.
Hear for same construction for different cors.
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Fiber optic Armoured Patch cord

Fiber optic Armoured Patch cord

N Tube N fiber cable  N tube N fiber patch cord

A connector FC, SC, LC, ST, MU, DIN, D4, E2000, MTRJ, SMA, LX.5....

B connector FC, SC, LC, ST, MU, DIN, D4, E2000, MTRJ, SMA, LX.5....

Fiber model
Single-mode G.652.D, G.657A1, G.657A2, G.657B3, G.655

Multi-mode OM1, OM2, OM3-150, OM4-550, OM5

Cable structure simplex, 1 tube N fiber, N tube N fibers

Strength member Kevlar + armoured tube, Braid + armoured tube.Kevlar+braid+armoured tube

Cable
Diameter(mm) 3.0     4.0    5.0     6.0     7.0

Weight (g) 18      30       38     50      65

Jacket PVC, LSZH, OFNP, OFNR

Core number SX, DX, Multicore or (customized)

Length 1,2,3,4,5,10..........or customized

Order Information

Example:
- SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G.652.D, 2 Core, 4.0mm.LSZH, 10M
- SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G.652.D 1 tube 2 fibers, kelvar+braid +armoured tube, 4.0mm LSZH, 10M
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FTTH Drop Cable Patch cord

                                                 FTTH Drop Cable Patch cord

Description
FTTH Drop patch cord is speialize for FTTH project. Also named pre-terminated bow drop cable. In the center of the ca-
ble is the optical communication unit, with the parallet non-metical enhanced FRP/Metal/KFRP as the strength member, 
and surrounded with the LSZH/PVC jacket. To ensure strong tension and compressive resistance.

Application
FTTH, Access terminals and drops, Fiber to the home, menhole, building wiring.

 Indoor drop cable  Indoor drop patch cord

 outdoor self-support drop cable  outdoor self-support drop patch cord
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FTTH Drop Cable Patch cord

FTTH Drop Cable Patch cord

Description
FTTH Drop patch cord is speialize for FTTH project. Also named pre-terminated bow drop cable. In the center of the ca-
ble is the optical communication unit, with the parallet non-metical enhanced FRP/Metal/KFRP as the strength member, 
and surrounded with the LSZH/PVC jacket. To ensure strong tension and compressive resistance.

A connector SC/UPC, SC/APC, FC/UPC, FC/APC

B connector SC/UPC, SC/APC, FC/UPC, FC/APC

Fiber model
Single-mode G.652.D, G.657A1, G.657A2, G.657B3, G.655

Multi-mode OM1, OM2, OM3-150, OM4-550, OM5

Cable structure Indoor non-self support, Outdoor self-support

Strength member 0.45mm/0.45mm steel wire, 0.45 FRP/0.45mm FRP, 1.0mm/1.0mm steel wire

Jacket PVC, LSZH, OFNP, OFNR

Core number SX, DX, Multicore or (customized)

Length 1,2,3,4,5,10..........or customized

Color Black and White

 2 core break-out drop patch cord 4 core break-out drop patch cord

Order Information

Example:
- SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G.652.D, 2 Core, 4.0mm.LSZH, 10M
- SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G.652.D Outdoor self-support FRP, LSZH, Simplex, 10M, Black
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FTTA CPRI Patch cord

                                                 FTTA CPRI Patch cord

Description
FTTA non-armoured CPRI base station patch cord is assemblied by 7.0mm LSZH Black cable and breakout ar-
moured protection tube at both ends with fiber connnectors, such as LC/SC/FC/ST ...etc. For some special environ-
ment, we will use ruggedized pipe or bylon puling eyes to protect breakout cables and connectors.

Application:
FTTA ,RRU BBU, 3G,4G, LTE, FTTA Outdoor base station access. RRU to BBU Connecting, 3G, 4G, LTE and 
distributed base station, and electric power communication system. .etc

30

https://www.bismon.com/
https://www.bismon.com/
https://www.bismon.com/
http://nav.cx/6siHi8U
mailto:sale%40bismon.com?subject=


C O M M U N I C A T I O N S  P R O D U C T S

FIB
ER

 O
PTIC

 SO
LU

TIO
N

TEL: 0-2563-5000 | www.bismon.comBISMONe-mail: sale@bismon.com

FTTA CPRI Patch cord and cable

FTTA CPRI Patch cord

Cable Structure :

Classification :    
FTTA, FC, SC, LC, ST, FTTA non-armoured CPRI base station patch cords with differ-
ent connectors : FC,SC.LC,ST...etc

FC-FC LC-LC SC-SC

ST-ST LC-SC :C-FC

FTTA Non-armoured CPRI base station patch cord with difference fiber model: Single-mode and Multi-mode

Single-mode Multi-mode
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FTTA CPRI Patch cord and cable

                                                                   FTTA CPRI Patch cord

FTA Non-Armoured CPRI base station patch cord with diffenrent cases: 2 Cores : 4 Cores, and more.

2 Core 4 Core

FTTA Non-armoured CPRI base station patch cord with different packing: standard packing and reel packing

Standard packing Reel packing

A connector FC, SC, LC, ST, MU, DIN, D4, E2000, LX.5....

B connector FC, SC, LC, ST, MU, DIN, D4, E2000, LX.5....

Fiber model
Single-mode G.652.D, G.657A1, G.657A2, G.657B3, G.655

Multi-mode OM1, OM2, OM3-150, OM4-550, OM5

Cable dia: 4.8mm, 7.0mm, 8.3mm...

Core number 4 Core, DX, Multicore or (customized)/0.03/0.34M Breakout length

Length 1,2,3,4,5,10..........or customized

Packing Standard packing and reel packing

Order Information

Example:
- SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G.652.D DX LSZH OD:7.0mm, 0.03/0.34M ,10M
- SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G.652.D LSZH, OD:7.0mm, 0.03/0.34m, Standard packing 10M
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Special order for Fiber optic Solution

Dispatching patch cord for emergency or broadcasting transmission
Using stainless steel flexible tube to protect optical fiber, make sure no damage to it. Preven the destroy 
by improper twist, high resistance of tensile strength, pressure, and mouse bite. With the strong reel  
to take up the line, convenient for movement and construction. A twofold braking manner to prevent 
from the damage during construction.

Plastic Optical Fiber (POF) (สาย พลาสติก ไฟเบอร์ ขนาด 200=1000 ไมครอน)
POF Avago Products include Transmitter, receiver for 1.0mm POF cable and HCS 200/230 Cable, 
Versatile link connector as well as cable. Avago products can be formed to be a completely optical 
system which is suitable for low-cost and certain system as optical fiber system is withstand voltage 
of insulation, EMI/RFI and safety.

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-DP04MM5-100 	 4 Core (ST-ST) Multi-mode, 50um, Fiber (100M) 	 call
B1-DP04MM5-200 	 4 Core (ST-ST) Multi-mode, 50um, Fiber (200M) 	 call
B1-DP04MM5-300 	 4 Core (ST-ST) Multi-mode, 50um, Fiber (300M) 	 call
B1-DP04MM5-500 	 4 Core (ST-ST) Multi-mode, 50um, Fiber (500M) 	 call
B1-DP04SM9-100 	 4 Core (SC-SC) Single-mode, G.652.D, Fiber (100M) 	 call
B1-DP04SM9-300 	 4 Core (SC-SC) Single-mode, G.652.D, Fiber (300M) 	 call
B1-DP04SM9-500 	 4 Core (SC-SC) Single-mode, G.652.D, Fiber (500M) 	 call

สามารถสั่งสายได้ทุกชนิด

และ ม้วนเหล็กเปล่า

สามารถสั่งประกอบสายได้

ตามความยาวที่ลูกค้าต้องการ (from Taiwan)

Application :
-	 Live broadcasting transmission
-	 National defence communication
-	 Engineering salvage
-	 Allocation in CO
-	 Circuitry test

Application :
1.	 Industrial data links for factory automation and plant control
2.	 Intra-system links; board-to-board, rack-to-rack
3.	 Telecom switching systems
4.	 Computer-to-peripheral data links, PC bus extension
5.	 LANs, Digitized video
6.	 Medical instruments
7.	 Reduction of lightning and voltage transient susceptibility
8.	 High voltage isolation, Power station, Inverter system

Features :
1.	 1.0mm POF or 200/230um HCS compatible
2.	 RoSH –compliant
3. 	Up to 50m distances with 1.0mm Plastic Optical Fiber (POF) and  
	 Up to 500m distances with 200um Hard Clad Silica 
	 (HCS 200/230 Cable)
4.	 Easily install and termination
5.	 High noise immunity, anti-interference, voltage insulation

HFBR-4533 HFBR-4531 HFBR-4511 HFBR-4501 HFBR-4503 HFBR-4513 HFBR-4516 HFBR-4506

HFBR-4533

HFBR-4521
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PLC-Splitter Box Module Fiber optic

เรามีราคาพิเศษส�ำหรับงานโครงการ ต่างๆ และขนาดใหญ่ CHIP ด้านในคุณภาพ Korea และ JAPAN

PLC-Splitter Box Module with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLC12SCA020 	 1x2 Splitter Box with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 440
B1-PLC12FCU020 	 1x2 Splitter Box with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 440

PLC-Splitter Box Module with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLC14SCA020 	 1x4 Splitter Box with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 548
B1-PLC14FCU020 	 1x4 Splitter Box with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 548

PLC-Splitter Box Module with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLC18SCA020 	 1x8 Splitter Box with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 736
B1-PLC18FCU020 	 1x8 Splitter Box with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 736

PLC-Splitter Box Module with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLC116SCA020 	 1x16 Splitter Box with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 1,256
B1-PLC116FCU020 	 1x16 Splitter Box with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 1,256

PLC-Splitter Box Module with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLC132SCA020 	 1x32 Splitter Box with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 2,284
B1-PLC132FCU020 	 1x32 Splitter Box with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 2,284

PLC-Splitter Box Module Fiber optic

เรามีราคาพิเศษส�ำหรับงานโครงการ ต่างๆ และขนาดใหญ่ CHIP ด้านในคุณภาพ Korea และ JAPAN
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PLC-Splitter Mini Type-Blockless  Fiber optic

PLC-Splitter Blockless with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLCB12SCA020 	 1x2 Splitter Blockless with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 356
B1-PLCB12FCU020 	 1x2 Splitter Blockless with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 356

PLC-Splitter Blockless Module with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLBC14SCA020 	 1x4 Splitter Blockless with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 432
B1-PLCB14FCU020 	 1x4 Splitter Blockless with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 432

PLC-Splitter Blockless Module with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLCB18SCA020 	 1x8 Splitter Blockless with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 524
B1-PLCB18FCU020 	 1x8 Splitter Blockless with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 524

PLC-Splitter Blockless Module with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLCB116SCA020 	 1x16 Splitter Blockless with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 956
B1-PLCB116FCU020 	 1x16 Splitter Blockless with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 956

PLC-Splitter Blockless Module with Connector

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-PLCb132SCA020 	 1x32 Splitter Blockless with SC/APC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 1,872
B1-PLCB132FCU020 	 1x32 Splitter Blockless with FC/UPC OD:3.0mm, 2.0M 	 1,872

Description :
Planar lightwave circuit(PLC) splitter is a type of optical power management device that is fabricated using silica optical wave guide 
technology. It features small size, high reliability, widw operating wavelength range and good channel-to-channel uniformity, and 
is widly used in PON networks to realize optical signal power splitting. BISMON provides whole series of 1xN and 2xN splitter 
productss that are tailored for specific applications.

Applications :        
- FTTH Systems
- PON Networks
- CATV Links
- Optical Signal Distribution
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FTTH Accessories for fiber optic cable

Fast Connector, Field Assembly Connector
Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-CFSUPC 	 SC/UPC Fast connnector, Field assembly connector 	 68
B1-CFSAPC 	 SC/APC Fast connnector, Field assembly connector 	 68
B1-CFFUPC 	 FC/UPC Fast connnector, Field assembly connector 	 68
B1-CFLUPC 	 LC/UPC Fast connnector, Field assembly connector 	 68
B1-CFLAPC 	 LC/APC Fast connnector, Field assembly connector 	 68

Drop cable melted splice fiber optic cable

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-YT925RD 	 90x7x8 mm Dia. Drop Splice 	 call

Field Assembly Connector

Drop cable melted splice         Main product features:

-  Applied to 2 × 3 drop cable, Ø2.0 and Ø3.0 indoor cable, 0.9 invisible cable;
-  No embedded fiber and no matching gel in the connector, free from temperature changes, 
     long term reliability;
-  Unlimited repeatable assembly, the IL and RL is stable every time;
-  Flexible locking structure, to protect the fiber from damage;
-  Double V groove, high precision, good stability;
-  Visible installation, can check by eyes;
-  Easy to assemble, less than 2 minutes.

Fiber optic Mechanical Splice  introduction:

- Metal V groove design, fiber connection with high precision,   
   excellent optical performance;
- Core structure: adopt the box-type structure design, good sealing,    
   matching gel is not easy to lose, strong resistance to environment;
- Suitable for O-fiber random connection between Φ0.25mm  
    fiber&Φ 0.9mm fiber;
- Easy to operate, fast to assemble, high success rate, long time of  
    using, easy maintenance.
- Applied to FTTH and cable repair.

Fiber optic Mechanical Splice 

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-L925B 	 Fiber optic Mechanical splice (45.3x4.6x4mm)	 call

Reeated assembly time: >10  

สามารถใช้งาน ได้มากกว่า 10 ครั้ง
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PLC-Splitter Rack Mount & Wall Mount Fiber optic FTTX

Mode Conditioning cable up to Gigabit or 1000Base-FX

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-L8-T8-05-0030 	 LC (Equipment) to ST (Plant) 3M, 62.5um 	 3,200
B1-L8-C8-05-0030 	 LC (Equipment) to SC (Plant) 3M, 62.5um 	 3,200
B1-C8-C8-05-0030 	 SC (Equipment) to SC (Plant) 3M, 62.5um 	 3,200
B1-C8-T8-05-0030 	 SC (Equipment) to ST (Plant) 3M, 62.5um 	 3,200
B1-L8-T8-08-0030 	 LC (Equipment) to ST (Plant) 3M, 50um 	 3,200

ONU (Optical Network Unit) OUTDOOR 9/125um Single-mode

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
NODE2SCA10 	 Node Cable 2 Fiber SM SC/APC Pigtail 10M 	 920
NODE2FCA10 	 Node Cable 2 Fiber SM FC/APC Pigtail 10M 	 920
NODE4SCA10 	 Node Cable 4 Fiber SM SC/APC Pigtail 10M 	 1,188
NODE4FCA10 	 Node Cable 4 Fiber SM FC/APC Pigtail 10M 	 1,188

Bare Fiber optic cable for test OTDR

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-BFD9SM 	 Single-mode 9/125um ,250um (2,000M) 	 6,267
B1-BFD50MM 	 Multi-mode 62.5/125um, 250um (2,000M) 	 11,336
B1-BFD62MM 	 Multi-mode 50/125um, 250um (2,000M) 	 11,336

Bare Fiber Adaptors

Part Number 	 Description	  List Price
B1-BFA-FC 	 FC Bare Fiber Adaptor 	 352
B1-BFA-ST 	 ST Bare Fiber Adaptor 	 352
B1-BFA-SC 	 SC Bare Fiber Adaptor 	 352
B1-BFA-LC 	 LC Bare Fiber Adaptor 	 450

ULTRA SPLICE

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
US-126 	 Single-Mode Universal ULTRAsplice 	 832
US-126 	 Single-Mode Universal ULTRAsplice 	 832

Cable Management Panel with Cover

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-CMP 	 Wire Management Panel with Cover 	 376
B1-CMPR-42 	 Patch Cord Management for Rack 42U (Telecom) 	 3,936

Connector แบบกดปล่อย

ส�ำหรับ test สาย

อุปกรณ์เชื่อมต่อสาย fiber optic

แบบไม่ต้องใช้เครื่องเชื่อม

Made in USA

แผงจัดสายในตู้ Rack แบบวงกลม ใช้ในงาน Telecom
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ATTENUATOR FIBER OPTIC

FC-Attenuator for Fiber optic (Male to Female)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-8721 	 FC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 5dB. 	 268
B1-8722 	 FC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 10dB. 	 268
B1-8723 	 FC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 15dB. 	 268
B1-8724 	 FC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 20dB. 	 268

SC-Attenuator for Fiber optic (Male to Female)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-8731F 	 SC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 5dB. 	 268
B1-8732 	 SC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 10dB. 	 268
B1-8733 	 SC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 15dB. 	 268
B1-8734 	 SC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 20dB. 	 268

LC-Attenuator for Fiber optic (Male to Female)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-9321 	 LC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 5dB. 	 268
B1-9322 	 LC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 10dB. 	 268
B1-9323 	 LC Single-mode at 1310-1550nm/ 15dB. 	 268

FC-Attenuator Adaptor (Female to Female)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-8221S 	 FC-Adaptor SM 1310-1550nm/ 5dB. 	 120
B1-8222S 	 FC-Adaptor SM 1310-1550nm/ 10dB. 	 260
B1-8223S 	 FC-Adaptor SM 1310-1550nm/ 15dB. 	 120
B1-8224S 	 FC-Adaptor SM 1310-1550nm/ 20dB. 	 120

SC-Attenuator Adaptor (Female to Female)

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-8321S 	 SC-Adaptor SM 1310-1550nm/ 5dB. 	 120
B1-8322S 	 SC-Adaptor SM 1310-1550nm/ 10dB. 	 120
B1-8323S 	 SC-Adaptor SM 1310-1550nm/ 15dB. 	 120
B1-8324S 	 SC-Adaptor SM 1310-1550nm/ 20dB. 	 120

Air-Gap Variable Attenuators

Part Number 	 Description 	 List Price
B1-8432 	 Air-Gap Variable ST Attenuator (0-15 dB) 	 call
B1-8433 	 Air-Gap Variable FC Attenuators (0-20dB) 	 call
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Fujikura FSM-50S Splicer

เครื่องเชื่อมสายใยแก้ว

Termination Fiber Tools Kits

เครื่องมือเข้าปลายสายใยแก้ว

NOYES OTDR M700 MM/SM

เครื่องวัดสายใยแก้วน�ำแสง

NOYES OTDR M200 MM/SM

เครื่องวัดสายใยแก้วน�ำแสง

อุปกรณ์และเครื่องมือที่ ใช้ในการบริการ
โดยทีมงานที่มีความช�ำนาญงานและประสบการณ์โดยเฉพาะ และ เครื่องมือที่มีคุณภาพเกรดเอจากอเมริกา (USA)

ตารางรายละเอียดด้านการบริการเกี่ยวกับสายใยแก้วน�ำแสง
1. Terminate Fiber optic cable
	 Terminate Fiber optic + Test OTDR Report (MM 850/1300nm และ SM 1310/1550nm) 	 350 บาท/Core

	 ราคาขั้นต�่ำในการบริการต่อครั้ง ทั่วประเทศ 	 5,500 บาท/ครั้ง

	 (การคิดค่าเดินทางต่างจังหวัดจะคิดต่อครั้งแล้วแต่ระยะทาง)

2. Fusion Splice Fiber optic cable
	 Fusion Splice fiber optic + Test OTDR Report (MM 850/1300nm และ SM 1310/1550nm) 	 380 บาท/Core

	 ราคาขั้นต�่ำในการบริการต่อครั้ง ทั่วประเทศ 	 6,000 บาท/ครั้ง

	 (การคิดค่าเดินทางต่างจังหวัดจะคิดต่อครั้งแล้วแต่ระยะทาง)

3. Test OTDR Fiber optic cable
	 Test OTDR Fiber optic + Report (MM 850/1300nm, SM 1310/1550nm) 	 200 บาท / Core

	 ราคาขั้นต�่ำในการบริการต่อครั้ง ทั่วประเทศ 	 4,700 บาท/ครั้ง

	 (การคิดค่าเดินทางต่างจังหวัดจะคิดต่อครั้งแล้วแต่ระยะทาง)
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